
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3231
ANSWERED ON:15.04.2010
AIR INDIA FLIGHTS TO KABUL
Viswanathan Shri P.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether National Aviation Company of India Limited pilots have threatened not to operate flights to Kabul;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has initiated any dialogue with the striking pilots and to solve their genuine grievances;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION(SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a): No, Madam.

(b), (c), (d) and (e): Do not arise.
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